TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wheat Montana Bakery, Inc.		05/01/2008	CORPORATION: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wheat Montana IP, LLC	
Street Address:	10778 Hwy 287	
City:	Three Forks	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59752	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2728391	HEALTHYLOAF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)291-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: dentrademark@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Howerton
Address Line 1: 1899 Wynkoop Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65829-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Howerton	
Signature:	/Debra Howerton/	
Date:	08/21/2008	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assn - Bakery#page1.tif source=TM Assn - Bakery#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wheat Montana Bakery, Inc., a Montana corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks listed in Annex I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which trademarks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration numbers listed in Annex I (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Wheat Montana IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Assignment as of this 15th day of May, 2008.

WHEAT MONTANA BAKERY, INC.

Name: James G. Skidmore

Title: Vice President

65829-0001/LEGAL13781456.6

Annex I

to Trademark Assignment

U.S. Trademark Registration

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HEALTHYLOAF (Supplemental Register)	76/418,365	May 30, 2002	2,728,391	June 17, 2003

65829-0001/LEGAL13781456.6

RECORDED: 08/21/2008